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EMPLOYMENT GENERATION IN SHIPPING SECTOR


†896. SHRI DHARMENDER YADAV:
SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJIRAO:
SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE:
SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोतप�रवहनमंत्
(a) whether the Government has assessed the potential for employment in port and shipping sector in

the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the number of employment provided by the sector in the country at present;
(d) whether the Government has drawn any action plan to fully utilize the said potential; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(a)&(b): Maritime Agenda, for the decade 2010-20, has set an ambitious target to generate additional employment for 2.5 million persons (0.5 million direct and 2 million indirect) by 2020 in the core shipbuilding as well as the ancillary and supporting industry sector. The Sagarmala consultants have projected that the projects proposed as part of the National Perspective Plan, April 2016, will enable creation of approximately 10 million new jobs, including 4 million direct jobs in the next 10 years.

(c): As per the Statistics of India’s Ship Building and Ship Repair Industry 2014-15, the total number of employees under the eight Public Sector Shipyards was 18,568 and the total number of employees in 15 private sector shipyards was 13,053 as on 31st March 2015.

       As per the basic Port Statistics of India 2013-14 (as on 31st March 2014), the employment figures are 41,322 employees in Major Ports, 3,521 employees in Dock Labour Board of Major Ports and 6,027 employees in Non-Major Ports.

(d)&(e):As part of the SagarmalaProgramme which aims to promote port-led development, the Ministry of Shipping has prepared the National Perspective Plan (NPP) for the comprehensive development of the Indian maritime sector. As part of the National Perspective Plan, released in April 2016, more than 150 projects have been identified across the areas of Port Modernization & New Port Development, Port Connectivity Enhancement, Port-led Industrial Development and Coastal Community Development.
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